

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8527/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in CWP No.2094/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GEETA KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.G. Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chatterji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Marco Wadia,Adv.

Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Dwivedy,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

notice on Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel, accepts
behalf of Respondent Nos.3 and 4. Formal notice need not be sent to them.

ter affidavit The respondents would be at liberty to file coun
within four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master