

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2965/2005

GEETA KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the respondent is reported to be out of station.

Post after x-mas holidays.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master